VARSITY FOOTBALL

DATE
08/18/22 F'MUTH - Scrimmage

OPPONENT

08/25/22 THURSTON
09/01/22 IMLAY CITY
09/09/22 YALE

09/16/22 ALMONT

09/23/22 HAMTRAMCK
09/30/22 RICHMOND

10/07/22 ARMADA

10/14/22 CROS-LEX

10/21/22 THREE RIVERS @ Oke
10/28/22 PRE-DISTRICT 4-XX

MTTTTTTTIII

PLACE
AWAY
AWAY
AWAY
HOME
AWAY
HOME
HOME
AWAY
HOME
mos
TBA

TIME
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

TBA

JV FOOTBALL - 6:00 PM games follow 4:30 MS game

DATE OPPONENT
08/18/22 F'MUTH - Scrimmage
08/25/22 THURSTON
08/31/22 IMLAY CITY
09/08/22 YALE

09/15/22 ALMONT

09/22/22 ALGONAC

09/29/22 RICHMOND
10/06/22 ARMADA

10/13/22 CROS-LEX

10/21/22 THREE RIVERS @ Oke

MIIIIIISTITI

MS FOOTBALL

DATE OPPONENT
09/08/22 YALE - Scrimmage
09/15/22 ALMONT
09/22/22 ALGONAC
09/29/22 RICHMOND
10/06/22 ARMADA
10/13/22 CROS-LEX
10/20/22 IMLAY CITY

I I IIIIT

PLACE
AWAY
AWAY
HOME
AWAY
HOME
AWAY
AWAY
HOME
AWAY
mos

PLACE
AWAY
HOME
AWAY
AWAY
HOME
AWAY
HOME

WINTER SPORTS: Practice/Tryouts b

egin

10/24/22 Girls Basketball - MS
10/24/22 Wrestling - MS
11/14/22 Girls Basketball - HS
11/07/22 Competitive Cheer - HS
11/21/22 Boys Basketball - HS
11/14/22 Wrestling - HS
11/14/22 Bowling - HS

Dec - TBA Competitive Cheer - MS

Dec - TBA Boys Basketball - MS

TSI

Subject to Change

TIME
4:00 PM
4:.00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
4:00 PM

NORTH BRANCH FALL SPORTS SCHEDULE 2022

VARSITY VOLLEYBALL

DATE

Isz2nITo-—"n—H4n0A-4H0—"0—40I—40T0NIA®

08/13/22
08/16/22
08/18/22
08/20/22

OPPONENT

LAKE ORION - Scrimmage

MARIAN - Scrimmage
SCRIMMAGE - NBHS
GRAND HAVEN

08/26/22 RICHMOND

08/27/22 MERCY POWER SERIES

08/30/22 IMLAY CITY
09/08/22 ARMADA
09/10/22 BIRCH RUN
09/13/22 ALMONT

09/17/22 MERCY POWER SERIES

09/20/22 YALE
09/24/22 MT. MORRIS
09/27/22 ALGONAC
10/04/22 RICHMOND

10/08/22 MERCY POWER SERIES

10/11/22 CROS-LEX

10/15/22 BEAST OF EAST

10/18/22 ALMONT

10/22/22 BWAC League @ Alg
10/27/22 MARIAN - Scrimmage

10/29/22 MT. MORRIS
10/31/22 ALMONT

11/02/22 IMLAY CITY @ Almont
11/03/22 Yale/Cros-Lex @ Almont

JV VOLLEYBALL

DATE
08/18/22 SCRIMMAGE - NBMS

H

44 n-4n-4dnIT4T10n

mnITHunIT-d

OPPONENT

08/20/22 MT. MORRIS
08/26/22 ALGONAC
08/30/22 IMLAY CITY
09/08/22 ARMADA
09/10/22 FENTON
09/13/22 ALMONT
09/17/22 MT. MORRIS
09/20/22 YALE
09/24/22 BIRCH RUN
09/27/22 ALGONAC
10/04/22 RICHMOND

10/11/22 CROS-LEX
10/13/22 MT. MORRIS
10/15/22 MT. MORRIS
10/18/22 ALMONT
10/20/22 MT. MORRIS

10/22/22 BWAC League @ Alg

PLACE
AWAY
AWAY
HOME
AWAY
AWAY
AWAY
AWAY
HOME
AWAY
AWAY
AWAY
HOME
AWAY
AWAY
HOME
AWAY
AWAY
AWAY
HOME
AWAY
AWAY
AWAY
AWAY
AWAY
AWAY

PLACE
HOME
AWAY
AWAY
AWAY
HOME
AWAY
AWAY
AWAY
HOME
AWAY
AWAY
HOME
AWAY
AWAY
AWAY
AWAY
HOME
AWAY
AWAY

VARSITY BOYS SOCCER

o
>
]
m

08/17/22 CLIO

08/19/22 UNIONVILLE SEBEWAING

08/22/22 ARMADA
08/24/22 ALMONT

OPPONENT

08/30/22 DURAND

09/07/22 YALE

09/08/22 CARMAN-AINSWORTH
09/12/22 IMLAY CITY

09/14/22 CROS-LEX

09/15/22 ORTONVILLE-BRANDON
09/19/22 ARMADA

09/21/22 ALMONT

09/22/22 RICHMOND

09/28/22 RICHMOND

10/03/22 YALE

10/05/22 IMLAY CITY

10/06/22 LAKEVILLE

10/10/22 CROS-LEX

10/12/22 CARMAN-AINS. - districts
10/17/22 District @ Goodrich
10/19/22 District @ Goodrich

SETETITETETEEILEIT 122 T%

MS VOLLEYBALL
DATE OPPONENT
09/12/22 CROS-LEX
09/14/22 ARMADA
09/19/22 ALGONAC
09/21/22 RICHMOND
09/26/22 YALE
09/28/22 ALMONT
10/03/22 IMLAY CITY
10/05/22 CROS-LEX
10/10/22 YALE
10/12/22 ALMONT
10/17/22 IMLAY CITY
10/20/22 RICHMOND

IzZszszszs=zsz

PLACE
AWAY
HOME
AWAY
AWAY
HOME
AWAY
AWAY
HOME
AWAY
HOME
HOME
HOME

Up-to-date as of 10/5/2022

CROSS COUNTRY

DATE OPPONENT

08/25/22 BIRCH RUN EARLY INVITE
09/02/22 SVSU Races

09/06/22 WILDCAT RELAYS

09/10/22 HATCHET INVITE

09/13/22 IMLAY CITY

09/17/22 HOLLY RACES

09/20/22 COUNTY PRESS INVITE
09/23/22 MID-SEASON SPECTACULAR
09/27/22 CROS-LEX

10/01/22 WAGENER PARK INVITE
10/04/22 BIRCH RUN FALL INVITE
10/12/22 UBLY INVITE

10/15/22 DAVE PATTERSON INVITE
10/18/22 ALGONAC

10/22/22 THUMB AREA CHAMPIONSHIP
10/29/22 REGIONALS 2-15 @ CROS-LEX
11/05/22 FINALS

nuouon-dns4ndnHn40n 4TI

MS CROSS COUNTRY

DATE OPPONENT

09/10/22 HATCHET INVITE

09/13/22 IMLAY CITY

09/20/22 COUNTY PRESS INVITE
09423122 MID-SEASON-SPECTACULAR
09/27/22 CROS-LEX

10/01/22 WAGENER PARK INVITE
10/12/22 UBLY INVITE

10/18/22 ALGONAC

10/22/22 THUMB AREA CHAMPIONSHIP

na4sndmn4H4H40m

TICKET PRICING

BWAC:
HS & Varsity $5
only JV $4; only MS $3
MS/JV Combo $4

NBHS Home Passes:
All-Sports: Fam $135, Ind $75
Football: Fam $80, Ind $30
Volleyball: Fam $40, Ind $20
Soccer: $20
Basketball: Fam $80, Ind $50
Wrestling: Fam $20, Ind $7

PLACE

AWAY
AWAY
AWAY
AWAY
AWAY
AWAY
HOME
AWAY
AWAY
AWAY
AWAY
AWAY
AWAY
AWAY
AWAY
AWAY
AWAY

PLACE

AWAY
AWAY
HOME
AWAY
AWAY
AWAY
AWAY
HOME
AWAY

TIME
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
4:00 PM
9:45 AM
4:30 PM
1:00 PM
4:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
9:30 AM
5:00 PM
4:30 PM
10:00 AM
4:30 PM
10:40 AM
10:00 AM
1:30 PM

TIME
9:00 AM
5:15 PM
5:00 PM

TBA
5:15 PM
8:30 AM
4:30 PM
5:15 PM
12:30 PM



