NORTH BRANCH FALL SPORTS SCHEDULE 2022

VARSITY FOOTBALL						
TE.	<u>OPPONENT</u>	PLACE	TIME			
08/18/22	F'MUTH - Scrimmage	AWAY	7:00 PM			
08/25/22	THURSTON	AWAY	7:00 PM			
09/01/22	IMLAY CITY	AWAY	7:00 PM			
09/09/22	YALE	HOME	7:00 PM			
09/16/22	ALMONT	AWAY	7:00 PM			
09/23/22	HAMTRAMCK	HOME	7:00 PM			
09/30/22	RICHMOND	HOME	7:00 PM			
10/07/22	ARMADA	AWAY	7:00 PM			
10/14/22	CROS-LEX	HOME	7:00 PM			
10/21/22	THREE RIVERS @ Ok	emos	7:00 PM			
10/28/22	PRE-DISTRICT 4-XX	TBA	TBA			
	08/18/22 08/25/22 09/01/22 09/09/22 09/16/22 09/23/22 09/30/22 10/07/22 10/14/22 10/21/22	TE OPPONENT 08/18/22 F'MUTH - Scrimmage 08/25/22 THURSTON 09/01/22 IMLAY CITY 09/09/22 YALE 09/16/22 ALMONT 09/23/22 HAMTRAMCK 09/30/22 RICHMOND 10/07/22 ARMADA 10/14/22 CROS-LEX	TE OPPONENT PLACE 08/18/22 F'MUTH - Scrimmage AWAY 08/25/22 THURSTON AWAY 09/01/22 IMLAY CITY AWAY 09/09/22 YALE HOME 09/16/22 ALMONT AWAY 09/23/22 HAMTRAMCK HOME 09/30/22 RICHMOND HOME 10/07/22 ARMADA AWAY 10/14/22 CROS-LEX HOME 10/21/22 THREE RIVERS @ Okemos			

JV FOOTBALL - 6:00 PM games follow 4:30 MS game					
DA	TE	OPPONENT	PLACE	TIME	
Н	08/18/22	F'MUTH - Scrimmage	AWAY	4:00 PM	
Н	08/25/22	THURSTON	AWAY	4:00 PM	
W	08/31/22	IMLAY CITY	HOME	6:00 PM	
Н	09/08/22	YALE	AWAY	6:00 PM	
Н	09/15/22	ALMONT	HOME	6:00 PM	
Н	09/22/22	ALGONAC	AWAY	6:00 PM	
Н	09/29/22	RICHMOND	AWAY	6:00 PM	
Н	10/06/22	ARMADA	HOME	6:00 PM	
Н	10/13/22	CROS-LEX	AWAY	6:00 PM	
F	10/21/22	THREE RIVERS @ Ok	emos	4:00 PM	

MS FOOTBALL

DA	<u>TE</u>	<u>OPPONENT</u>	<u>PLACE</u>	TIME
Н	09/08/22	YALE - Scrimmage	AWAY	4:30 PM
Н	09/15/22	ALMONT	HOME	4:30 PM
Н	09/22/22	ALGONAC	AWAY	4:30 PM
Н	09/29/22	RICHMOND	AWAY	4:30 PM
Н	10/06/22	ARMADA	HOME	4:30 PM
Н	10/13/22	CROS-LEX	AWAY	4:30 PM
Н	10/20/22	IMLAY CITY	HOME	4:30 PM

WINTER SPORTS: Practice/Tryouts begin

v	INTER SPU	JK 13: Practice/ rryouts be
N	10/24/22	Girls Basketball - MS
N	10/24/22	Wrestling - MS
N	1 11/14/22	Girls Basketball - HS
N	11/07/22	Competitive Cheer - HS
N	11/21/22	Boys Basketball - HS
N	11/14/22	Wrestling - HS
N	11/14/22	Bowling - HS
	Dec - TBA	Competitive Cheer - MS

Dec - TBA Boys Basketball - MS

VARSITY VOLLEYBALL

<u> </u>	VARSITY VOLLEYBALL					
DA	TE_	OPPONENT	PLACE	TIME		
S		LAKE ORION - Scrimmage	AWAY	9:00 AM		
Т	08/16/22	MARIAN - Scrimmage	AWAY	5:00 PM		
Н	08/18/22	SCRIMMAGE - NBHS	HOME	5:00 PM		
S	08/20/22	GRAND HAVEN	AWAY	8:30 AM		
F		RICHMOND	AWAY	9:00 AM		
S	08/27/22	MERCY POWER SERIES	AWAY	TBA		
Т	08/30/22	IMLAY CITY	AWAY	6:30 PM		
Н	09/08/22	ARMADA	HOME	6:30 PM		
S	09/10/22	BIRCH RUN	AWAY	TBA		
Τ	09/13/22	ALMONT	AWAY	6:30 PM		
S	09/17/22	MERCY POWER SERIES	AWAY	TBA		
Т	09/20/22	YALE	HOME	6:30 PM		
S	09/24/22	MT. MORRIS	AWAY	TBA		
Т	09/27/22	ALGONAC	AWAY	6:30 PM		
Т	10/04/22	RICHMOND	HOME	6:30 PM		
S	10/08/22	MERCY POWER SERIES	AWAY	TBA		
Т	10/11/22	CROS-LEX	AWAY	6:30 PM		
S	10/15/22	BEAST OF EAST	AWAY	TBA		
Т	10/18/22	ALMONT	HOME	6:30 PM		
S	10/22/22	BWAC League @ Alg	AWAY	9:00 AM		
Н	10/27/22	MARIAN - Scrimmage	AWAY	5:00 PM		
S	10/29/22	MT. MORRIS	AWAY	8:30 AM		
М	10/31/22	ALMONT	AWAY	4:30 PM		
W	11/02/22	IMLAY CITY @ Almont	AWAY	6:30 PM		
Н	11/03/22	Yale/Cros-Lex @ Almont	AWAY	6:00 PM		

IV VOLLEYBALL

J۷	JV VOLLETBALL						
DA	<u>TE</u>	<u>OPPONENT</u>	PLACE	TIME			
Н	08/18/22	SCRIMMAGE - NBMS	HOME	5:00 PM			
S	08/20/22	MT. MORRIS	AWAY	8:30 AM			
F	08/26/22	ALGONAC	AWAY	9:00 AM			
Τ	08/30/22	IMLAY CITY	AWAY	5:00 PM			
Н	09/08/22	ARMADA	HOME	5:00 PM			
S	09/10/22	FENTON	AWAY	9:00 AM			
Τ	09/13/22	ALMONT	AWAY	5:00 PM			
S	09/17/22	MT. MORRIS	AWAY	8:30 AM			
Τ	09/20/22	YALE	HOME	5:00 PM			
S	09/24/22	BIRCH RUN	AWAY	TBA			
Т	09/27/22	ALGONAC	AWAY	5:00 PM			
Τ	10/04/22	RICHMOND	HOME	5:00 PM			
S	10/08/22	OPEN DATE #3	AWAY	TBA			
Т	10/11/22	CROS-LEX	AWAY	5:00 PM			
Н	10/13/22	MT. MORRIS	AWAY	5:00 PM			
S		MT. MORRIS	AWAY	8:30 AM			
Т		ALMONT	HOME	5:00 PM			
Н		MT. MORRIS	AWAY	5:00 PM			
S	10/22/22	BWAC League @ Alg	AWAY	2:00 PM			

VARSITY BOYS SOCCER

171110111 BO 10 00 00 LIX				
DA	<u>TE</u>	<u>OPPONENT</u>	PLACE	TIME
W	08/17/22	CLIO	AWAY	6:00 PM
F	08/19/22	UNIONVILLE SEBEWAING	AWAY	5:30 PM
M	08/22/22	ARMADA	HOME	4:30 PM
W	08/24/22	ALMONT	AWAY	4:30 PM
Т	08/30/22	DURAND	AWAY	7:00 PM
W	09/07/22		AWAY	4:30 PM
Н	09/08/22	CARMAN-AINSWORTH	AWAY	4:30 PM
M	09/12/22	IMLAY CITY	HOME	4:30 PM
W	09/14/22	CROS-LEX	AWAY	4:30 PM
Н	09/15/22	ORTONVILLE-BRANDON	HOME	4:30 PM
М	09/19/22	ARMADA	AWAY	4:30 PM
W	09/21/22	ALMONT	HOME	4:30 PM
Н	09/22/22	RICHMOND	AWAY	7:00 PM
W	09/28/22	RICHMOND	HOME	4:30 PM
М	10/03/22	YALE	HOME	4:30 PM
W		IMLAY CITY	AWAY	4:30 PM
Н	10/06/22	LAKEVILLE	AWAY	5:00 PM
M	10/10/22	CROS-LEX	HOME	4:30 PM
W	10/12/22	CARMAN-AINS districts	AWAY	4:30 PM
M	10/17/22	District @ Goodrich	AWAY	4:30 PM
W	10/19/22	District @ Goodrich	AWAY	6:30 PM

MS VOLLEYBALL

MO VOLLE I BALL				
DA	<u>TE</u>	<u>OPPONENT</u>	PLACE	TIME
M	09/12/22	CROS-LEX	AWAY	4:30 PM
W	09/14/22	ARMADA	HOME	4:30 PM
M	09/19/22	ALGONAC	AWAY	4:30 PM
W	09/21/22	RICHMOND	AWAY	4:30 PM
M	09/26/22	YALE	HOME	4:30 PM
W	09/28/22	ALMONT	AWAY	4:30 PM
M		IMLAY CITY	AWAY	4:30 PM
W	10/05/22	CROS-LEX	HOME	4:30 PM
M	10/10/22	YALE	AWAY	4:30 PM
W	10/12/22	ALMONT	HOME	4:30 PM
M	10/17/22	IMLAY CITY	HOME	4:30 PM
Н	10/20/22	RICHMOND	HOME	4:30 PM

CROSS COUNTRY

DA		OPPONENT	PLACE	TIME
Н	08/25/22	BIRCH RUN EARLY INVITE	AWAY	4:30 PM
F	09/02/22	SVSU Races	AWAY	5:00 PM
Т	09/06/22	WILDCAT RELAYS	AWAY	4:00 PM
S	09/10/22	HATCHET INVITE	AWAY	9:45 AM
Т	09/13/22	IMLAY CITY	AWAY	4:30 PM
S	09/17/22	HOLLY RACES	AWAY	1:00 PM
Т	09/20/22	COUNTY PRESS INVITE	HOME	4:00 PM
F	09/23/22	MID-SEASON SPECTACULAR	AWAY	3:00 PM
Т	09/27/22	CROS-LEX	AWAY	4:00 PM
S	10/01/22	WAGENER PARK INVITE	AWAY	9:30 AM
Т	10/04/22	BIRCH RUN FALL INVITE	AWAY	5:00 PM
W	10/12/22	UBLY INVITE	AWAY	4:30 PM
S	10/15/22	DAVE PATTERSON INVITE	AWAY	10:00 AM
Τ	10/18/22	ALGONAC	AWAY	4:30 PM
S	10/22/22	THUMB AREA CHAMPIONSHIP	AWAY	10:40 AM
S	10/29/22	REGIONALS 2-15 @ CROS-LEX	AWAY	10:00 Al
S	11/05/22	FINALS	AWAY	1:30 PM

MS CROSS COUNTRY

DATE		<u>TE</u>	OPPONENT	PLACE	TIME
	S	09/10/22	HATCHET INVITE	AWAY	9:00 AM
	Т	09/13/22	IMLAY CITY	AWAY	5:15 PM
	Т	09/20/22	COUNTY PRESS INVITE	HOME	5:00 PM
	F	09/23/22	MID-SEASON SPECTACULAR	AWAY	TBA
	Т	09/27/22	CROS-LEX	AWAY	5:15 PM
	S	10/01/22	WAGENER PARK INVITE	AWAY	8:30 AM
	W	10/12/22	UBLY INVITE	AWAY	4:30 PM
	Т	10/18/22	ALGONAC	HOME	5:15 PM
	S	10/22/22	THUMB AREA CHAMPIONSHIP	AWAY	12:30 PM

TICKET PRICING

BWAC:

HS & Varsity \$5 only JV \$4; only MS \$3 MS/JV Combo \$4

NBHS Home Passes:

All-Sports: Fam \$135, Ind \$75 Football: Fam \$80, Ind \$30 Volleyball: Fam \$40, Ind \$20 Soccer: \$20 Basketball: Fam \$80, Ind \$50 Wrestling: Fam \$20, Ind \$7

